
EN
USAGE / SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
SAVE ALL SAFETY AND OTHER INSTRUCTIONS FOR POTENTIAL 
LATER USE!

WARNING!
LIFE HAZARD AND DANGER OF ACCIDENTS FOR SMALL CHILDREN.

Never allow children to handle the packaging 
material without supervision! 
There is a risk of suffocation by packaging 
material! 

WARNING! LIFE HAZARD!
Keep batteries away from children! Batteries can be swallowed, 
which can be life threatening. If a battery has been swallowed, 
medical attention must be seeked immediately. 
Never unscrew the product. Improper repairs can pose consid-
erable dangers to the user. Have repairs and replacement of the 
battery carried out only by a craftsman! 

Safety instructions regarding the batteries: 
ATTENTION! DANGER OF EXPLOSION!
• Do not recharge the batteries!
• Have an empty battery removed directly from the device. This 
to prevent dangerous situations due to potential leaking of the 
battery. 
• Keep the battery away from children! Do not expose the battery 
to fire, high temperatures or water. Prevent short circuit and do 
not open the battery.
• If these instructions are ignored, the battery can run over the 
threshold voltage and this could result in leaking of the battery. 
• If the battery has leaked into the device, ask a craftsman to take 
it out immediately, to prevent damage to the device. 
• Avoid contact with skin, eyes and the mucous membranes. In 
case of contact with the battery acid, you should rinse the affected 
area with plenty of water and/or consult a doctor!
• Batteries may not be disposed of together with the household 
waste!
• Every consumer is legally obliged to throw away batteries in a 
correct manner!

DE
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG / SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
BEWAHREN SIE ALLE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE UND ANWEISUNGEN 
FÜR DIE ZUKUNFT AUF!

WARNUNG!
LEBENS- UND UNFALLGEFAHR FÜR KLEINKINDER!
Lassen Sie Kinder niemals unbeaufsichtigt mit 
dem Verpackungsmaterial! 
Es gibt Erstickungsgefahr!

WARNUNG! LEBENSGEFAHR! ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR!
Bewahren Sie die Batterien immer außerhalb der Reichweite von 
Kindern auf. Batterien können bei Verschlucken lebensgefährlich 
sein. Wurde eine Batterie verschluckt, muss sofort medizinische 
Hilfe in Anspruch genommen werden. Nehmen Sie das Gerät 
keinesfalls auseinander.
Durch unsachgemäße Reparaturen können erhebliche Gefahren 
für den Benutzer entstehen. Lassen Sie Reparaturen nur von 
Fachkräften durchführen.

Sicherheitshinweise zu Batterien 
Warnung! EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR! VERLETZUNGSGEFAHR!
• Achtung, Auslaufgefahr bei unsachgemäßem Auswechseln 
der Batterie!
• Beachten Sie beim Einlegen der Batterie die richtige Polarität.
• Ersetzen Sie die Batterie nur durch gleichwertige Batterietypen.
• Batterien dürfen nicht geladen oder mit anderen Mitteln 
reaktiviert, nicht auseinandergenommen, in Feuer geworfen oder 
kurzgeschlossen werden.
• Erschöpfte Batterien sind wegen erhöhter Auslaufgefahr 
umgehend aus dem Artikel zu entfernen. 
• Batterien vertragen keine Hitze. Vermeiden Sie, dass sich die Uhr 
und somit die eingelegte Batterie zu stark erhitzen. 
• Die Missachtung dieser Hinweise kann zu Platzen und unter 
Umständen zur Explosion der Batterie führen. 
• Bei Nichtbeachtung können Batterien über ihre Endspannung 
hinaus entladen werden und auslaufen. Lassen Sie die Batterien 
sofort entfernen, um Schäden zu vermeiden.
• Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Haut, Augen und Schleimhäuten. 
Bei Kontakt mit Batteriesäure spülen Sie die betroffenen Stellen 
sofort mit reichlich klarem Wasser aus und suchen Sie bei 
unerwarteter Reaktion umgehend einen Arzt auf!

PL
INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
ZAPISZ WSZYSTKIE BEZPIECZEŃSTWO I INNE INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄ-
CE PÓŹNIEJSZYCH UŻYTKÓW!

OSTRZEŻENIE!
NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO ŻYCIA I ZAGROŻENIE DLA 
WYPADKI DLA MAŁYCH DZIECI.
Nigdy nie pozwalaj dzieciom na manipulowanie 
materiałem opakowaniowym bez nadzoru. 
Występuje ryzyko uduszenia się przez materiał 

opakowaniowy.

OSTRZEŻENIE! ZAGROŻENIE ŻYCIE!
Baterie można połknąć, co może zagrażać życiu. Po połknięciu 
baterii należy natychmiast wezwać pomoc medyczną. Nigdy nie 
odkręcaj produktu. Niewłaściwe naprawy mogą stanowić poważne 
zagrożenie dla użytkownik. Miej naprawy wykonywane tylko 
przez rzemieślnika.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa dotyczące akumulatorów:
UWAGA! WYBUCH ZAGROŻENIE!
• Nie ładuj baterii!
• Wyjąć pustą baterię bezpośrednio z urządzenia, istnieje zwięk-
szone ryzyko wycieku!
• Baterii nie można wyrzucać wraz z odpadami komunalnymi!
• Każdy konsument jest prawnie zobowiązany do prawidłowego 
wyrzucania baterii!
• Trzymaj baterię z dala od dzieci, nie wyrzucaj baterii ogień, nie 
zwieraj baterii i nie otwieraj baterii.
• W przypadku nieprzestrzegania instrukcji, bateria może przepły-
nąć przez próg napięcia. Wtedy istnieje ryzyko wycieków.
• Jeśli bateria dostała się do urządzenia, poproś rzemieślnika o 
natychmiastowe wyjęcie, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu urządzenia!
• Unikaj kontaktu ze skórą, oczami i błonami śluzowymi. W 
przypadku skontaktować się z kwasem akumulatorowym, 
przepłukać obszar dotknięty dużą ilością wody i / lub skonsultować 
się z lekarzem!

Wymień baterię (SR626SW)
Uwaga: Wymień baterie w specjalistycznym punkcie sprzedaży. 
Zapobiec uszkodzeniu zegarka.

NL
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING / VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
BEWAAR ALLE AANWIJZINGEN EN VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES VOOR 
EVENTUEEL LATER GEBRUIK!

WAARSCHUWING!
LEVENSGEVAAR EN GEVAAR VOOR ONGEVALLEN 
VOOR KLEINE KINDEREN.
Laat kinderen nooit zonder toezicht spelen met 
het verpakkingsmateriaal! Er bestaat gevaar voor 
verstikking door verpakkingsmateriaal!  

WAARSCHUWING! LEVENSGEVAAR!
Houd batterijen buiten bereik van kinderen! Batterijen kunnen 
worden ingeslikt. Dit kan levensgevaarlijk zijn. Indien een batterij 
is ingeslikt, moet onmiddellijk medische hulp worden gezocht. 
Schroef het product nooit uit elkaar. Als reparaties niet vakkundig 
worden uitgevoerd, kan er gevaar voor de gebruiker ontstaan. Laat 
reparaties daarom alleen door een vakkundig persoon uitvoeren.

Veiligheidsaanwijzingen m.b.t. de batterijen:
ATTENTIE! EXPLOSIEGEVAAR! 
• Laad de batterijen nooit opnieuw op!
• Laat een lege batterij direct uit het apparaat verwijderen om 
gevaarlijke situaties door het lekken van de batterij te voorkomen. 
• Houd de batterij uit de buurt van kinderen, stel de batterij niet 
bloot aan vuur, hoge temperaturen of water. Laat de batterij geen 
kortsluiting maken en open de batterij niet.
• Als bovengenoemde aanwijzingen niet opgevolgd worden, kan 
er gevaar ontstaan doordat de batterijen kunnen gaan lekken. 
• Mocht de batterij doorlekken in het apparaat, laat u de batterij 
dan onmiddellijk verwijderen om schade aan het apparaat te 
voorkomen!
• Vermijd contact met de huid, ogen en slijmvliezen! 
• In geval van contact met batterijzuur de betreffende plek zo snel 
mogelijk rijkelijk met water afspoelen en/of een arts raadplegen!
• Dit product en de batterij mogen niet bij het normale huishoude-
lijke afval weggegooid worden!
• Als consument bent u wettelijk verplicht, de batterijen op 
correcte wijze weg te gooien! 

FR
UTILISATION / INDICATIONS DE SÉCURITÉ
CONSERVER TOUTES LES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ ET INSTRUCTIONS 
POUR CONSULTATION ULTÉRIEURE !

AVERTISSEMENT!
DANGER DE MORT ET D’ACCIDENT POUR LES 
ENFANTS !
Ne jamais laisser les enfants manipuler sans 
surveillance le matériel d’emballage. Risque 
d’étouffement !

AVERTISSEMENT! DANGER DE MORT!
Les piles peuvent être avalées, ce qui peut être mortel. En cas 
d’ingurgitation d’une pile, il faut immédiatement consulter un 
médecin. Ne jamais démonter ce produit. Tout réparation impropre 
peut engendrer de grands risques pour l’utilisateur. Laissez réaliser 
les réparations uniquement par des spécialistes.

Consignes de sécurité concernant les piles
ATTENTION! DANGER D‘EXPLOSION!
• Ne rechargez jamais les piles ! 
• Retirez immédiatement les piles usagées de la montre. Risque 
élevé d’écoulement d’acide.
• Il ne faut pas jeter les piles dans les déchets domestiques !
• Chaque consommateur est tenu par la loi de mettre correctement 
au rebut les piles !
• Tenez la pile hors de portée des enfants, ne la jetez pas au feu, ne 
la mettez pas en courtcircuit et ne la démontez pas.
• En cas de non respect de ces consignes, la pile pourrait se 
décharger au delà de sa tension finale. Le risque d‘écoulement 
d‘acide est alors fort probable. Dans le cas où la pile se serait 
écoulée, retirez-la immédiatement du produit pour éviter
tout endommagement !
• Evitez tout contact avec la peau, les yeux et les muqueuses. 
En cas de contact direct avec le liquide coulant de la pile, rincez 
immédiatement et abondamment les parties du corps concernées 
avec de l’eau et / ou consultez un médecin!

Wrist watch – 19298

Models: 

19298-1 / 19298-2 / 19298-3

19298-4 / 19298-5 / 19298-6

Brand it!
Kruitmolen 27

1184 VX Amstelveen
The Netherlands

WWW.WATCH-IT.AMSTERDAM

Replacement of batteries (SR626SW) 
Consult a specialized store or crafsman if you want to have the 
batteries replaced or a repair of the watch done. This to prevent 
potential danger and damage to the time piece.  Dispose of the 
batteries in an environmentally friendly manner. Do not dispose of 
the battery and/or watch through the regular household waste.

CE marking
CE is a marking that indicates that the product meets 
the health and safety requirements and environmen-
tal protection standards for products sold within the 
European Economic Area (EEA).

Disposal of the watch
The packaging consists of environmentally friendly 
materials which should be handed in at the local 
recycling services. For further information please 
contact your municipality. 

For environmental reasons, do not dispose of the 
product (without battery) through the regular house-
hold waste. Please hand it in at the correct recycling 
center in your municipality. For more information about 
collection points and opening hours, please contact 
your municipality.

Disposal of the batteries
Environmental damage due to incorrect disposal of 
batteries! 
Defective or used batteries must be recycled in accord-
ance with Directive 2006/66 / EC and its amendments. 
Hand in batteries and/or the device at the  designated collection 
points in your municipality.
Batteries cannot be disposed of via the regular household waste. 
They can contain toxic heavy metals and must be treated as 
hazardous waste.
The abbreviations of the heavy metals are as follows: Cd = 
cadmium, Hg = mercury, Pb = lead. Therefore, please hand in 
used or defective batteries at the appropriate collection point in 
your municipality.

“The Green Dot” symbol on a packaging is an 
internationally used symbol that indicates that the 
company that brings the packed product on the 

• Batterien gehören nicht in den Hausmüll. Jeder Verbraucher ist 
gesetzlich verpflichtet Batterien ordnungsgemäß zu entsorgen!

Batterie auswechseln (SR626SW)
Lassen Sie den Ausbau oder Wechsel der Batterie nur von einer 
qualifizierten Fachkraft durchführen, um ein Unfall oder eine 
Beschädigung des Uhrwerks zu vermeiden. 
Entsorgen Sie gebrauchte Batterien umweltfreundlich. Werfen Sie 
die Uhr nicht in den Hausmüll.

Die CE-Kennzeichnung
Mit der CE Kennzeichnung bestätigt der Hersteller, 
dass dieses Produkt den geltenden Richtlinien in 
dem Europäischen Wirtschaftsraums (EWR) für die 
Konformität mit Gesundheits-, Sicherheits- und 
Umweltschutzstandards, entspricht. 

Entsorgung
Die Verpackung besteht aus umweltfreundlichen 
Materialien, die Sie über die örtlichen Recyclingstellen 
entsorgen können. Möglichkeiten zur Entsorgung des 
ausgedienten Produkts erfahren Sie bei Ihrer Gemeinde- 
oder Stadtverwaltung.

Elektrogeräte dürfen in der EU nicht mit dem normalen 
Haushaltsmüll entsorgt werden. Benutzen Sie bitte 
die Rückgabe- und Sammelsysteme in Ihrer Gemeinde 
oder wenden Sie sich an den Händler, bei den das 
Produkt gekauft wurde.

Umweltschäden durch falsche Entsorgung der Batterien!
Defekte oder verbrauchte Batterien müssen gemäß 
Richtlinie 2006/66/EG und deren Änderungen recycelt 
werden. Geben Sie Batterien und/ oder das Gerät über 
die angebotenen Sammeleinrichtungen zurück. 
Batterien dürfen nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Sie 
können giftige Schwermetalle enthalten und unterliegen der 
Sondermüllbehandlung.
Die Symbole der Schwermetalle sind wie folgt: 
Cd = Cadmium, Hg = Quecksilber, Pb = Blei. Geben Sie deshalb 
verbrauchte Batterien bei einer kommunalen Sammelstelle ab.

Zlecić wymianę lub naprawę baterii wyłącznie profesjonalistom. 
Zużyte baterie należy utylizować w sposób przyjazny dla 
środowiska.
Nie wyrzucaj zegarka do odpadów domowych.

Oznakowanie CE
Oznakowanie CE jest markowanie wskazującym, 
że produkt spełnia wymagania dotyczące zdrowia i 
bezpieczeństwa oraz normy ochrony środowiska dla 
produktów sprzedawanych w Europejskim Obszarze 
Gospodarczym (EOG).

Utylizacja zegarka
Opakowanie składa się z przyjaznych dla środowiska 
materiałów, które możesz rozproszyć przez lokalne 
usługi recyklingu. Aby uzyskać informacje na temat 
możliwości usunięcia zegarka po użyciu, skontaktuj się 
z lokalnymi władzami.

Ze względów ekologicznych nie wyrzucaj produktu (bez 
akumulatora) do odpadów domowych, ale oddaj go w 
odpowiednim depot lub miejskim parku ekologicznym. 
Więcej informacji na temat punkty zbiórki i godziny 
otwarcia prosimy o kontakt z gminą.

Utylizacja baterii
Szkody środowiskowe spowodowane nieprawidłową 
utylizacją baterii! Uszkodzone lub zużyte baterie należy 
poddać recyklingowi zgodnie z dyrektywą 2006/66 
/ WE i ich zmiany. Umieść baterie i / lub urządzenie 
wyznaczone punkty zbiórki.
Baterii nie można wyrzucać razem z odpadami komunalnymi. 
Mogą zawierać toksyczne metale ciężkie i muszą być traktowane 
jako odpady niebezpieczne.
Symbole chemiczne metali ciężkich są następujące:
Cd = kadm, Hg = rtęć, Pb = ołów. Dlatego zużyte baterie należy 
dostarczyć do miejskiego punktu zbiórki.

Znak towarowy “Zielona Kropka” na opakowaniu 
oznacza, że za takie opakowanie została wypłacona 
rekompensata finansowa krajowemu przedsiębior-
stwu zajmującemu się odzyskiem opakowań, które 
zostało utworzone zgodnie z zasadami określonymi 

Batterijen vervangen (Model SR626SW)
Raadpleeg een vakman indien u de batterij wilt laten vervangen 
of een reparatie wilt laten uitvoeren. Dit om eventueel gevaar 
en schade aan het uurwerk te voorkomen. Voer lege batterijen 
milieuvriendelijk af. Gooi de batterij of het horloge niet weg via 
het normale huishoudelijke afval.

CE-markering
Een CE markering geeft aan dat het product voldoet 
aan de eisen op het gebied van veiligheid, gezondheid 
en milieu, zoals die gelden binnen de Europese 
Economische Ruimte (EER).

Verwijdering
De verpakking bestaat uit milieuvriendelijke materialen. 
Lever deze in bij de openbare inzamelpunten of 
recyclingcentra in uw omgeving. Informeer bij uw 
gemeente naar de mogelijkheden.  

Gooi het product (zonder batterij) omwille van het 
milieu niet weg bij het normale huishoudelijk afval.  
Gelieve het af te geven bij een daarvoor bestemd 
depot of recyclingcentrum in uw omgeving. Voor meer 
informatie over inzamelpunten en openingstijden kunt 
u contact opnemen met uw gemeente.

Milieuschade door verkeerde afvoer van batterijen!
Defecte of verbruikte batterijen moeten volgens de 
richtlijn 2006/66/EG en de aanpassingen op deze 
richtlijn worden gerecycled. Geef batterijen en/of het 
apparaat af bij de daarvoor bestemde gemeentelijke 
recyclingcentra. 
Batterijen mogen niet via het normale huishoudelijk afval worden 
weggegooid.  Ze kunnen giftige, zware metalen bevatten en 
moeten worden behandeld als gevaarlijk afval. 
De symbolen van de zware metalen zijn als volgt: Cd = cadmium, 
Hg = kwikzilver, Pb = lood.  

Het ‘Groene Punt’ symbool op een verpakking is een 
internationaal gebruikt symbool dat aangeeft dat 
de onderneming die het verpakte product op de 
markt brengt een financiële bijdrage betaalt voor de 
inzameling, sortering en recycling van verpakkingen. De gebruiks-
voorwaarden van het symbool kunnen per land verschillen. 

Remplacement des piles (SR626SW)
Remarque: adressez-vous à un magasin spécialisé pour le 
remplacement des piles. Pour éviter d’endommager le mouvement 
d’horlogerie, ne faites procéder au remplacement des piles et aux 
réparations que par un spécialiste. Eliminez les piles usées avec 
respect pour l’environnement. Ne jetez pas la montre aux ordures 
ménagères. 

Le marquage CE
Le CE est une marque qui indique la conformité aux 
normes de santé, de sécurité et de protection de 
l’environnement pour les produits vendus dans I’Espace 
Economique Européen (EEE).

Recyclage 
L’emballage se compose de matières recyclables qui 
peuvent être mises au rebut dans les déchetteries 
locales. Les possibilités de recyclage des produits usés 
sont à demander auprès de votre municipalité. 

Pour le respect de l’environnement, lorsque vous 
n‘utilisez plus votre produit, ne le jetez pas avec les 
ordures ménagères, mais entreprenez un recyclage 
adapté. Pour obtenir des renseignements et des 
horaires d’ouverture concernant les points de collecte, 
vous pouvez contacter votre administration locale.

Pollution de l’environnement par mise au rebut incorrecte 
des piles!
Les piles défectueuses ou usagées doivent être 
recyclées conformément à la directive 2006/66/CE et 
ses modifications.
Les piles et/ou l’appareil doivent être retournés dans les centres 
de collecte. 
Les piles ne doivent pas être mises au rebut dans les ordures 
ménagères. Elles peuvent contenir des métaux lourds toxiques et 
doivent être considérés comme des déchets spéciaux. 
Les symboles des métaux lourds sont les suivants : Cd = 
cadmium, Hg= mercure, Pb = plomb. Pour cette raison, veuillez 
toujours déposer les piles usées dans les conteneurs de recyclage 
communaux !

market has paid a financial contribution for the collection and re-
cycling of the packaging in accordance with the principles defined 
in European Directive No. 94/62 and the corresponding national 
law. Conditions to use this symbol can vary by country.

Cleaning instructions
Clean the wrist watch with a soft, dry and lint-free cloth such as a 
cleaning cloth for glasses. 

Warranty conditions
A warranty period of 1 year applies on manufacturing defects from 
the date of purchase. This guarantee only applies to the timepiece, 
not to the case, crown, glass, strap, rhinestones and/or the battery 
in the watch. The watch is not waterproof. The warranty becomes 
invalid in case of damage caused by accidents, misuse and/or 
when the mechanism is adjusted in any way. The defective watch 
can be returned to the point of sale together with this warranty 
certificate and the receipt.

Wristwatch
• Quartz movement
• Splash proof
• Stainless steel caseback
• Scratch resistant glass
• 1 year warranty
• Remove battery stopper before use

For information about nickel allergies please consult: 
www.watch-it.amsterdam

Das Markenzeichen “Grüner Punkt” auf Verpackun-
gen bedeutet, dass für eine solche Verpackung ein 
finanzieller Beitrag an ein nationales Unternehmen 
für Verpackungsrückgewinnung geleistet wurde, 
das gemäß den in der europäischen Richtlinie Nr. 
94/62 und dem entsprechenden nationalen Recht definierten 
Grundsätzen gegründet wurde. 

Reinigungsanleitung
Reinigen Sie die Armbanduhr mit einem weichen, trockenen und 
Fusselfreien Tuch. Zum Beispiel eine Brille Reinigungstuch. 

Garantie
Für Herstellungsfehler gilt eine Garantiezeit von 1 Jahr ab An-
kaufsdatum, Diese Garantie gilt nur für das Uhrwerk, jedoch nicht 
für Gehäuse, Krone, Glas, Armband, Steine und/oder Batterie. Das 
Uhrwerk ist nicht wasserdicht. Die Garantie erlischt bei Beschä-
digungen aufgrund von Unfällen, unsachgemäßer Nutzung und/
oder eine Änderung, gleich welcher Art, des Innenmechanismus. 
Bitte gehen Sie mit der defekten Uhr, dem Garantieschein und der 
Quittung, zurück zum Verkaufsstelle.

Armbanduhr
• Quartz Uhrwerk
• Spritzwasserdicht
• Edelstahl-Gehäuseboden 
• Kratzfestes Glas
• 1 Jahr Garantie
• Batterie-stopper vor Gebrauch entfernen

Informationen über Nickelallergien siehe: 
www.watch-it.amsterdam

w dyrektywie europejskiej nr 94/62 I odpowiednim prawie 
krajowym.

Instrukcje czyszczenia
Czyść zegarek przy pomocy miękkiej, suchej i niestrzępiącej się 
szmatki. Ściereczka do czyszczenia okularów jest idealna.

Warunki gwarancji
Okres gwarancji wynoszący 1 rok dotyczy wad fabrycznych Data 
zakupu. Ta gwarancja dotyczy tylko zegarka, nie na obudowie, 
koronie, szkle, rzemieniu, cyrkoniach i / lub baterii w zegarku. 
Zegarek nie jest wodoodporny. Gwarancja traci ważność w 
przypadku szkód spowodowanych przez wypadki, niewłaściwe 
użycie i - lub gdy mechanizm jest regulowany w dowolny sposób. 
Wadliwy zegarek można zwrócić do punkt sprzedaży akcji wraz z 
tym bonem gwarancyjnym i paragonem.

Zegarek na rękę
• Mechanizm kwarcowy
• Odporny na zachlapanie
• Koperta ze stali nierdzewnej
• Szkło odporne na zarysowania
• 1 rok gwarancji
• Usuń blokadę akumulatora przed użyciem

Informacje na temat alergii na nikiel patrz:
www.watch-it.amsterdam

Schoonmaakinstructies
Het polshorloge kunt u met een zachte, droge, pluisvrije doek 
reinigen, zoals bijvoorbeeld een reinigingsdoekje voor brillen. 

Garantie
Op fabricagefouten geldt een garantietermijn van 1 jaar vanaf 
de aankoopdatum. Deze garantie is alleen van toepassing op 
het uurwerk. Niet op de kast, de kroon, het glas, het bandje, de 
steentjes en- of de batterij in het horloge.
Het horloge is niet waterdicht. De garantie vervalt bij beschadi-
gingen door ongelukken, foutief gebruik en/of als het interne 
mechanisme op enige wijze is veranderd. Het defecte horloge kunt 
u samen met dit garantiebewijs en uw kassabon terugbrengen 
naar de winkel van aankoop.

Horloge
• Quartz uurwerk
• Spatwaterdicht
• Stainless steel caseback
• Krasbestendig glas
• 1 jaar garantie
• Verwijder de batterijstopper voor gebruik

Informatie over nikkelallergie zie:
www.watch-it.amsterdam

Logo TRIMAN
Ce produit est recyclable. Il est soumis à un disposief 
de responsabilité élargie de producteur et de collecte 
séparée afin d’être recyclé.

La marque “Le Point Vert” sur les emballages 
signifie que pour un tel emballage, une contribution 
financière a été versée à une entreprise nationale de 
valorisation des emballages créée conformément 
aux principes définis dans la directive européenne n ° 
94/62 et la législation nationale correspondante.

Instructions de nettoyage
Nettoyer la montre-bracelet avec un chiffon doux, sec et non 
pelucheux. Un chiffon de nettoyage pour verres est idéal.

Conditions de garantie
Une période de garantie d’un an à compter de la date de vente 
s’applique aux vices de fabrication. Cette garantie n’est valable que 
pour appliquer sur le mécanisme interne et non sur les pierres, le 
boîtier, la couronne, le bracelet, le verre et/ou la pile de la montre. 
La montre n’est pas imperméable à l’eau. La garantie n’est pas 
valable en cas de dommages dus à des accidents, à une mauvaise 
utilisation et/ou si le mécanisme interne a été modifié de quelque 
manière que ce soit. La montre défectueuse peut être retournée 
au magasin accompagnée du présent certificat de garantie et 
de votre reçu.

Montre
• Mécanisme à quartz
• Résistant aux éclaboussures
• Coffrage en inox
• Verre résistant aux rayures
• Garantie 1 année
• Retirer le bouchon de protection en plastic avant l’utilisation

Informations sur les allergies au nickel voir:
www.watch-it.amsterdam



CZ
BEZPEČNOSTNÍ INSTRUKCE
ULOŽTE VŠECH BEZPEČNOSTNÍ A DALŠÍ POKYNY PRO JINÉ POUŽITÍ!

VAROVÁNÍ! ŽIVOTNÍ NEBEZPEČÍ!
ŽIVOTNÍ NEBEZPEČÍ A NEBEZPEČÍ NA NEHODY PRO 
MALÉ DĚTI.
Nikdy nedovolte dětem manipulovat s obalovým 
materiálem bez dohledu. Hrozí nebezpečí udušení 
obalovým materiálem.

VAROVÁNÍ! ŽIVOTNÍ NEBEZPEČÍ!
Baterie mohou být spolknuty, což může být život ohrožující. Při 
polknutí baterie musí být okamžitě věnována lékařská péče. Nikdy 
neodšroubujte výrobek. Nesprávné opravy mohou znamenat 
značné nebezpečí uživatel. Opravy provádějte pouze řemeslník.

Bezpečnostní pokyny týkající se baterií:
POZOR! NEBEZPEČÍ EXPLOZÍ!
• Nevybíjejte baterie!
• Vyjměte prázdnou baterii přímo ze zařízení, existuje zvýšené 
nebezpečí úniku!
• Baterie nesmí být likvidovány s domácím odpadem!
• Každý spotřebitel je ze zákona povinen správně vyhodit baterie!
• Udržujte baterii mimo dosah dětí, nevyhazujte baterii oheň, 
zkraťte baterii a neotevírejte baterii.
• Při nedodržení pokynů může dojít k přetečení baterie hraniční 
napětí. Pak hrozí nebezpečí úniku.
• Pokud do přístroje vnikla baterie, požádejte řemeslníka, aby se 
okamžitě vybral, aby nedošlo k poškození zařízení!
• Zabraňte kontaktu s pokožkou, očima a sliznicemi. V případě 
kontakt s kyselinou akumulátoru, vypláchněte postiženou oblast 
velkým množstvím vody a / nebo se poraďte s lékařem!

Výměnu baterie (SR626SW) 
Poznámka: Vyměňte baterie v specializovaném obchodě. Zabránit 
poškození hodinky a nechte výměnu baterie nebo opravu provo-
zuje výhradně profesionál. Zlikvidujte baterie ekologicky. Hodinky 
neposouvejte do domácího odpadu.

 

IT
ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
SALVA TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA E DI ALTRO USO PER 
ULTIMO!

AVVERTIMENTO!
RISCHIO DI VITA E PERICOLO PER INFORTUNI PER 
PICCOLI BAMBINI.
Non permettere mai ai bambini di maneggiare 
il materiale di imballaggio senza supervisione. 
VI è il rischio di soffocamento per il materiale di 

imballaggio.

AVVERTIMENTO! PERICOLO DI VITA!
Le batterie possono essere ingerite, il che può essere pericoloso 
per la vita. Quando una batteria è stata ingerita, deve essere data 
immediata attenzione medica. 
Non svitare mai il prodotto. Riparazioni impropri possono com-
portare notevoli pericoli per il utente. Avere riparazioni eseguite 
solo dall‘artigiano.

Struzioni di sicurezza riguardanti le batterie:
ATTENZIONE! PERICOLO DI ESPLOSIONE!
• Non ricaricare le batterie!
• Far rimuovere una batteria scarica direttamente dal dispositivo, 
c‘è un aumento del rischio di perdite!
• Le batterie non possono essere smaltite con i rifiuti domestici!
• Ogni consumatore è legalmente obbligato a gettare le batterie 
correttamente! 
• Tenere la batteria lontano dalla portata dei bambini, non gettare 
la batteria dentro l‘incendio, non cortocircuitare la batteria e non 
aprire la batteria.
• In caso di mancata osservanza delle istruzioni, la batteria può 
scorrere sopra soglia di voltaggio. Quindi c‘è il rischio di perdite.
• Se la batteria è penetrata nel dispositivo, chiedere a un artigiano 
di estrarlo immediatamente, per evitare danni al dispositivo!
• Evitare il contatto con la pelle, gli occhi e le mucose. In caso di 
contatto con l‘acido della batteria, risciacquare l‘area interessata 
con abbondante acqua e / o consultare un medico!

DA
SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER
SPAR ALLE SIKKERHEDS- OG ANDRE INSTRUKTIONER TIL LÆGRE 
BRUG!

ADVARSEL!
LIVSFARER OG FARE FOR ULYKKER FOR SMÅ BØRN.
Lad aldrig børn håndtere emballagematerialet 
uden tilsyn. Der er risiko for kvælning af embal-
lagemateriale.

ADVARSEL! LIVSFARE!
Batterier kan sluges, hvilket kan være livstruende. Når et batteri er 
blevet slukket, skal lægen straks gives lægehjælp. 
Skru aldrig produktet af. Ukorrekte reparationer kan udgøre 
betydelige farer for bruger. Har reparationer kun udført af 
håndværkeren. 

Sikkerhedsanvisninger vedrørende batterierne:
OPMÆRKSOMHED! EKSPLOSIONSFARE!
• Genoplad ikke batterierne!
• Få et tomt batteri fjernet direkte fra enheden, der er en øget 
lækagefare!
• Batterier kan ikke bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaf-
faldet!
• Enhver forbruger er lovligt forpligtet til at smide batterier 
korrekt!
• Hold batteriet væk fra børn, ikke kast i batteriet ilden, ikke kort 
batteriet og lad ikke batteriet åbne
• Ved manglende overholdelse af instruktionerne kan batteriet 
løbe over tærskel spænding. Så er der risiko for lækager.
• Hvis batteriet er lækket ind i enheden, så spørg en håndværker 
om straks at tage den ud, For at forhindre skade på enheden!
• Undgå kontakt med hud, øjne og slimhinder. I tilfælde af kontakt 
med batterisyre, skyl det berørte område med rigeligt vand og / 
eller konsultere en læge!

Udskiftning af batterier (SR626SW) 
Bemærk: Har batterierne udskiftet i en specialbutik. Forhindre 
beskadigelse af timepiece og lad batteriet udskiftes eller repareres 
Kør udelukkende af en professionel.
Bortskaf batterierne miljøvenligt. Kassér ikke uret gennem 
husholdningsaffaldet. 

SK
BEZPEČNOSTNÉ INŠTRUKCIE
UCHOVÁVAŤ VŠETKY BEZPEČNOSTNÉ A INÉ POKYNY NA ĎALŠIE 
POUŽITIE!

VÝSTRAHA!
ŽIVOTNÉ NEBEZPEČENSTVO A NEBEZPEČENSTVO NA 
NEHODY PRE MALÉ DETI.
Nikdy nedovoľte deťom manipulovať s obalovým 
materiálom bez dozoru.
Pri obalovom materiáli hrozí riziko udusenia.

VÝSTRAHA! ŽIVOTNÉ NEBEZPEČENSTVO!
Batérie je možné prehltnúť, čo môže byť život ohrozujúce. Ak bola 
batéria prehlinutá, lekárske ošetrenie sa musí ihneď podať. Nikdy 
neodskrutkujte
výrobok. Nesprávne opravy môžu predstavovať značné nebezpe-
čenstvo Užívateľ. Opravy vykonajte iba remeselník.

Bezpečnostné pokyny týkajúce sa batérií:
POZOR! EXPLOZÍNU NEBEPEČENSTVO!
• Batérie nenabíjajte! 
• Vyprázdnite prázdnu batériu priamo zo zariadenia, existuje 
zvýšené nebezpečenstvo úniku!
• Batérie nie je možné likvidovať spolu s domovým odpadom!
• Každý spotrebiteľ je zo zákona povinný vyhadzovať batérie 
správne!
• Batériu držte mimo dosahu detí, batériu nehádžte oheň, batériu 
neskratujte a neotvárajte batériu.
• Pri nedodržaní pokynov môže batéria pretekať prahové napätie. 
Potom existuje riziko úniku.
• Ak batéria unikla z prístroja, požiadajte remeselníka, aby ho 
ihneď vytiahol, aby nedošlo k poškodeniu zariadenia!
• Zabráňte kontaktu s pokožkou, očami a sliznicami V prípade pri 
kontakte s kyselinou akumulátora, vypláchnite postihnutú oblasť 
veľkým množstvom vody a / alebo konzultovať s lekárom!

Výmena batérie (SR6265W)
Poznámka: Batérie vymeňte v špecializovanom obchode. Zabrániť 
poškodenie hodinky a nechajte batériu vymeniť alebo opraviť beží 
výhradne profesionálom. Zlikvidujte batérie pre životné prostredie. 
Hodinky nevyhadzujte do domáceho odpadu.

ES
INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
IGUARDE TODA LA SEGURIDAD Y OTRAS INSTRUCIONES PARA SU 
USO POSTERIOR!

ADVERTENCIA!
PELIGRO DE VIDA Y PELIGRO PARA ACCIDENTES 
PARA NIÑOS PEQUEÑOS.
Nunca permita que los niños manipulen el material 
de embalaje sin supervisión. Existe un riesgo de 
asfixia por el material de embalaje.

ADVERTENCIA! PELIGRO DE VIDA!
Las baterías pueden tragarse, lo que puede poner en peligro la 
vida. Cuando se ha tragado una batería, se debe brindar atención 
médica de inmediato. Nunca desenrosque el producto. Las repa-
raciones inadecuadas pueden representar peligros considerables 
para usuario. Haga reparaciones realizadas solo por
el artesano. 

Instrucciones de seguridad con respecto a las baterías:
ATENCIÓN! PELIGRO DE EXPLOSIÓN!
• No recargue las baterías!
• Tener una batería vacía extraída directamente del dispositivo, 
¡hay un mayor peligro de fugas!
• Las pilas no se pueden tirar con la basura doméstica!
• Todo consumidor está legalmente obligado a tirar las baterías 
correctamente!
• Mantenga la batería lejos de los niños, no lance la batería el 
fuego, no cortocircuite la batería y no abra la batería
• En caso de incumplimiento de las instrucciones, la batería puede 
pasar por encima voltaje de umbral. Entonces hay un riesgo de 
fugas.
• Si la batería se ha filtrado en el dispositivo, solicite a un artesano 
que lo saque de inmediato, para prevenir daños al dispositivo!
• Evite el contacto con la piel, los ojos y las membranas mucosas. 
En caso de contacto con el ácido de la batería, enjuague el área 
afectada con abundante agua y / o consulte a un doctor!

Reemplazo de baterías (SR626SW) 
Nota: Haga que las baterías sean reemplazadas en una tienda 
especializada. Evitar daño al reloj y deja que se reemplace la 
batería o se repare dirigido exclusivamente por un profesional. 

Označení CE
Označení CE je osvědčení, které uvádí, že výrobek 
splňuje požadavky na ochranu zdraví a bezpečnost 
a normy ochrany životního prostředí pro výrobky 
prodávané v rámci Evropského hospodářského 
prostoru (EHP).

Likvidace hodinky 
Balení se skládá z materiálů šetrných k životnímu 
prostředí, které můžete rozptýlit místní recyklační 
služby. Informace o možnostech odebrání hodinek po 
použití získáte od místního úřadu.

Z ekologických důvodů nepokládejte výrobek (bez 
baterie) do domácího odpadu, ale odevzdejte ho v 
pravém depotu nebo v městském parku.
Další informace o sběrných míst a otevírací doby, 
kontaktujte prosím obec.

Likvidace baterií
Škody na životním prostředí v důsledku nesprávné likvidace 
baterií!
Vadné nebo použité baterie musí být recyklovány podle 
směrnice 2006/66 / ES a jejich změn. Přiveďte baterie a 
/ nebo zařízení určených sběrných míst. 
Baterie nelze likvidovat domácím odpadem. 
Mohou obsahovat toxické těžké kovy a musí být považovány za 
nebezpečný odpad. 
Chemické symboly í těžkých kovů jsou následující: Cd = kadmium, 
Hg = rtuť, Pb = olovo. Použité baterie by proto měly být přiváděny 
do obecního sběrného místa.

Značka “Zelená barva” na obale znamená, že u 
takového obalu byl finančnímu příspěvku vyplacen 
vnitrostátní obalové společnosti, která byla zřízena v 
souladu se zásadami definovanými v evropské směr-
nici č. 94/62 a odpovídajícím vnitrostátním právem.

Pokyny k čištění
Čistěte náramkové hodinky měkkým, suchým a nepouštícím. 
Čisticí utěrky jsou ideální.

Sostituzione delle batterie (SR626SW) 
Nota: le batterie devono essere sostituite in un negozio specializ-
zato. Impedire danni al segnatempo e lasciare una sostituzione 
della batteria o una riparazione gestito esclusivamente da un 
professionista. Smaltire le batterie rispettando l’ambiente. Non 
smaltire l‘orologio attraverso i rifiuti domestici.

La marcatura CE 
La CE è una marcatura che indica che il prodotto 
soddisfa i requisiti di salute e sicurezza e norme 
di protezione ambientale per i prodotti venduti 
all‘interno dello Spazio economico europeo (SEE). 

Smaltimento dell‘orologio
La confezione è composta da materiali ecologici che è 
possibile dissipare con servizi di riciclaggio locali. Per 
informazioni sulle possibilità di rimuovere l‘orologio 
dopo l‘uso, si prega di contattare le autorità locali.

Per motivi ambientali, non smaltire il prodotto 
(senza batteria) nei rifiuti domestici, ma consegnalo 
al deposito giusto o al parco ambientale municipale. 
Per maggiori informazioni su punti di raccolta e orari di 
apertura, si prega di contattare il proprio comune.

Smaltimento dell’ batterie
Danni ambientali a causa di un errato smaltimento 
delle batterie! Le batterie difettose o esaurite devono 
essere riciclate secondo la direttiva 2006/66 / CE e 
relativi emendamenti. 
Porta le batterie e / o il dispositivo a i punti di raccolta designati. 
Le batterie non possono essere smaltite tramite i rifiuti domestici. 
Possono contenere metalli pesanti tossici e devono essere trattati 
come rifiuti pericolosi.
I simboli chimici dei metalli pesanti sono i seguenti: Cd = cadmio, 
Hg = mercurio, Pb = piombo. Pertanto, le. batterie usate dovreb-
bero essere portate in un punto di raccolta municipale. 

Il Punto Verde (in tedesco Der Grüne Punkt o Grüner 
Punkt) è un logo utilizzato per individuare un 
particolare sistema per lo smaltimento degli imbal-
laggi dei beni di consumo. Il simbolo è composto 
da due frecce intrecciate tra loro che formano un 
cerchio. Il Punto Verde individua chi si occupa della raccolta e dello 

CE-mærkning
CE er et mærke, der angiver, at produktet opfylder 
kravene til sundhed og sikkerhed og miljøbeskyttel-
se for produkter, der sælges inden for Det Europæi-
ske Økonomiske Samarbejdsområde (EEA).

Bortskaffelse af uret 
Emballagen består af miljøvenlige materialer, som 
du kan forsvinde af lokale genbrugstjenester. For 
information om mulighederne for at fjerne uret efter 
brug, bedes du kontakte din lokale myndighed.

Af miljømæssige årsager må du ikke bortskaffe pro-
duktet (uden batteri) ved husholdningsaffaldet, men 
overlever det til det rigtige depot eller den kommunale 
miljøpark. For mere information om samlingspunkter 
og åbningstider, bedes du kontakte din kommune.

Bortskaffelse af batterierne
Miljøskader på grund af ukorrekt bortskaffelse 
af batterier! Defekte eller brugte batterier skal 
genbruges i henhold til direktivet 2006/66 / EF og 
deres ændringer.
Tag batterierne og / eller enheden til de udpegede indsamlings-
steder. Batterier kan ikke bortskaffes via husholdningsaffald. De 
kan indeholde giftige
tungmetaller og skal behandles som farligt affald. De kemiske 
symboler af tungmetallerne er som følger: Cd = cadmium, Hg 
= kviksølv, Pb = bly. Derfor skal brugte batterier bringes til et 
kommunalt indsamlingssted.

„The Green Dot” varemærke på emballage betyder, 
at for en sådan emballage er der ydet et finansielt 
bidrag til et nationalt emballageforbedringsselskab, 
der er oprettet i overensstemmelse med principperne 
i europæisk direktiv nr. 94/62 og den tilsvarende 
nationale lovgivning. 

Rengøringsvejledning
Rengør armbåndsuret med en blød, tør og fnugfri klud. En glas 
rengøringsklud er ideel.

Označenie CE
CE je označenie, ktoré označuje, že výrobok splňa 
požiadavky na ochranu zdravia a bezpečnosť a 
normy ochrany životného prostredia pre výrobky 
predávané v rámci Európskeho hospodárskeho 
priestoru (EHP).

Likvidácia hodiniek
Balenie pozostáva z ekologických materiálov, ktoré 
môžete rozptýliť miestne recyklačné služby. Informácie o 
možnostiach odstránenia hodiniek po použití získate od 
miestneho orgánu.

Z dôvodov ochrany životného prostredia nevyhadzujte 
výrobok (bez akumulátora) do domového odpadu, ale 
odovzdajte ho v správnom sklade alebo v mestskom 
ekologickom parku. Ďalšie informácie o zberných 
miestach a otváracích hodinách, kontaktujte svoju obec.

Likvidácia batérií
Škody na životnom prostredí v dôsledku nesprávnej 
likvidácie batérií!
Vadné alebo použité batérie musia byť recyklované 
podľa smernice 2006/66 /ES a ich dodatkov. Prineste 
batérie a / alebo zariadenie do pamäte určených zberných miest. 
Batérie sa nesmú likvidovať prostredníctvom domového odpadu.
Môžu obsahovať jedovaté ťažké kovy a musia sa považovať za 
nebezpečný odpad. 
Chemické symboly ťažkých kovov sú nasledovné: Cd = kadmium, 
Hg = ortuť, Pb = z olovo. Použité batérie by sa preto mali preniesť 
do miestneho zberného miesta.

Značka “Zelená farba“ na obale znamená, že pre takéto balenie 
bol vyplatený finančný príspevok vnútroštátnej spo-
ločnosti na zhodnotenie obalov, ktorá bola zriadená 
v súlade so zásadami definovanými v európskej 
smernici č. 94/62 a príslušnom vnútroštátnom práve.

Pokyny na čistenie
Náramkové hodinky očistite mäkkou, suchou handričkou bez 
chlpkov. Okuliare na čistenie okuliarov sú ideálne. 

Záručné podmienky
Na výrobné chyby sa vzťahuje záručná lehota 1 rok dátum nákupu. 

Deseche las baterías respetuosas del medio ambiente. No deseche 
el reloj a través de la basura doméstica.

El marcado CE
CE es una marca que indica que el producto 
cumple con los requisitos de salud y seguridad y los 
estándares de protección ambiental para productos 
vendidos dentro del Área Económica Europea (EEE).

Eliminación del reloj (SR626SW)
El embalaje consiste en materiales ecológicos que 
puede disipar por el servicios de reciclaje local. Para 
obtener información sobre las posibilidades de quitar 
el reloj después de su uso, póngase en contacto con su 
autoridad local.

Por razones ambientales, no deseche el producto (sin 
batería) en la basura doméstica, pero entréguelo en el 
depósito correcto o en el parque ambiental municipal. 
Para más información sobre puntos de recogida y 
horarios de apertura, contacte con su municipio.

Eliminación de las baterías
Daño ambiental debido a la eliminación incorrecta de 
las baterías! Las baterías gastadas o defectuosas se 
deben reciclar de acuerdo con la directiva 2006/66 / CE 
y sus enmiendas. Lleve las baterías y / o el dispositivo a 
los puntos de recogida designados. Las baterías no se pueden tirar 
por la basura doméstica. Pueden contener metales pesados tóxicos 
y deben ser tratados como desechos
peligrosos.
Los símbolos químicos de los metales pesados son los siguientes: 
Cd = cadmio, Hg = mercurio, Pb = plomo. Por lo tanto, las 
baterías usadas deben llevarse a
un punto de recolección municipal.

La marca registrada “The Green Dot” en los envases 
significa que para dichos envases, se ha pagado una 
contribución financiera a una empresa nacional de 
recuperación de envases que se ha establecido de 
acuerdo con los principios definidos en la Directiva 
Europea No. 94/62 y la ley nacional correspondiente.

Záruční podmínky
Na výrobní vady se vztahuje záruční lhůta 1 rok datum nákupu. 
Tato záruka platí pouze pro hodinky, nikoli na skříni, koruně, 
skle, popruhu, drahokamy a - nebo baterii v hodinkách. Hodinky 
nejsou vodotěsné. Záruka se stává neplatnou v případě poškození 
způsobeného nehodami, nesprávným použitím a - nebo v případě 
mechanismu je libovolně nastavena. 
Vadné hodinky lze vrátit na prodejní místo společně s potvrzením.

Náramkové hodinky
• Křemenný pohyb
• Odolný proti stříkající vodě
• Nádrž z ušlechtilé oceli
• Sklo odolné proti poškrábání
• 1 rok záruka
• Před použitím odpojte zátku baterie

Informace o alergii na nikl viz:
www.watch-it.amsterdam

smaltimento del rifiuto, mentre non specifica niente riguardo alla 
riciclabilitàdel prodotto o alla presenza di materiale riciclabile.

Istruzioni per la pulizia (SR626SW)
Pulisci l‘orologio da polso con un panno morbido, asciutto e privo 
di lanugine. Un panno per la pulizia degli occhiali è l‘ideale.

Condizioni di garanzia 
Un periodo di garanzia di 1 anno si applica sui difetti di 
fabbricazione dal data di acquisto. Questa garanzia si applica solo 
al segnatempo, non sul caso, corona, vetro, cinturino, strass e-o la 
batteria nell‘orologio.
L‘orologio non è impermeabile La garanzia non è più valida in 
caso di danni causati da incidenti, uso improprio e-o quando il 
meccanismo è regolato in alcun modo. L‘orologio difettoso può 
essere restituito al punto di vendita con questo certificato di 
garanzia e ricevuta.

Orologio da polso
• Movimento al quarzo
• A prova di spruzzi
• Fondello in acciaio inossidabile
• Vetro anti-graffio
• 1 anno di garanzia
• Rimuovere il tappo della batteria prima dell‘uso

Per informazioni sull‘allergia al nichel vedi:
www.watch-it.amsterdam

Garanti betingelser
En garantiperiode på 1 år gælder for fabrikationsfejl fra købsdato. 
Denne garanti gælder kun for klokken, ikke på sagen, krone, glas, 
rem, rhinestones og-eller batteriet i uret. Uret er ikke vandtæt. 
Garantien bliver ugyldig i tilfælde af skader forårsaget af ulykker, 
misbrug og-eller når mekanismen justeres på nogen måde. Det 
defekte ur kan returneres til salgsstedet sammen med dette 
garantibevis og kvittering.

Armbåndsur
• Kvartsbevægelse
• Sprøjtetæt
• Rustfrit stål caseback
• Ridsefrit glas
• 1 års garanti
• Fjern batteriproppen inden brug

For information om nikkelallergi se:
www.watch-it.amsterdam

Táto záruka sa vzťahuje iba na hodinky, nie na skriňu, korunu, sklo, 
popruh, drahokamy a-alebo batériu v hodinkách.
Hodinky nie sú vodotesné. Záruka sa stáva neplatnou v prípade 
škôd spôsobených nehodami, zneužitím a - alebo v prípade 
mechanizmu je akokoľvek upravená. Vadné hodinky je možné 
vrátiť do akčného obchodu spolu s týmto záručným listom a 
dokladom o zaplatení.

Náramkové hodinky
• Quartz pohyb
• Odolný proti striekajúcej vode
• Nerezová zátka
• Sklo odolne poskrabaniu
• 1-ročná záruka
• Pred použitím odpojte zátku akumulátora

Informácie o alergiu na nikel viď:
www.watch-it.amsterdam

Instrucciones de limpieza
Limpie el reloj de pulsera con un paño suave, seco y sin pelusa. 
Un paño de limpieza de gafas es ideal.

Condiciones de garantía
Se aplica un período de garantía de 1 año en defectos de fabri-
cación del fecha de compra. Esta garantía solo se aplica al reloj, 
no en la caja, corona, vidrio, correa, diamantes de imitación y-o 
la batería en el reloj. El reloj no es a prueba de agua. La garantía 
no es válida en caso de daños causados por accidentes, mal uso y 
/ o cuando el mecanismo se ajusta de cualquier manera. El reloj 
defectuoso puede devolverse a la tienda de punto da venta con 
este certificado de garantía y el recibo.

Reloj de pulsera
• Movimiento de cuarzo
• A prueba de salpicaduras
• Fondo de caja de acero inoxidable
• Cristal resistente a arañazos
• 1 año de garantía
• Retire el tope de la batería antes de usar

Para obtener información sobre la alergia al níquel,
consulte: www.watch-it.amsterdam


